

To all concerned parties:

April 17, 2006

Fields Corporation

President and CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto

(JASDAQ code: 2767)

Inquiries: Hiroyuki Yamanaka

General Manager Administration Division Tel: +81-3-5784-2111



Launch of Bisty's New Pachinko Machine "CR Shin Sangoku Musou"



©KOEI Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unauthorized reproduction or usage of the images is strictly prohibited.

Fields Corporation (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto) announces the nationwide release of the new Bisty Co., Ltd. pachinko machine "CR Shin Sangoku Musou."

"CR Shin Sangoku Musou" features characters from the home videogame "Shin Sangoku Musou 2" (Dynasty Warriors 3), developed by KOEI Co., Ltd. Taking the historical Chinese tale *Romance of the Three Kingdoms* as its motif, the Dynasty Warriors series enables players to revel in the exhilaration of an undefeatable warrior mowing down a host of enemies. This tactical action game has been highly acclaimed since its launch in August 2000, and the series has achieved mega-hit status, with a worldwide total of 9.5 million units shipped.

"CR Shin Sangoku Musou" transplants the world of this hit game, where warrior heroes battle for supremacy over the land, to a pachinko machine. The "Three Kingdoms Selection" function enables players to experience battles in each of the kingdoms of Wei, Wu and Shu, while the "Musou (Undefeatable) Mode" allows them to cut down enemies with a multitude of tactics, just like the video game. Teamed with a stunning liquid crystal display, powerful on-screen gimmicks and flashing lights spur on the heated battle, leading players into a world they could not experience through previous pachinko machines.

This superbly made, dazzling machine is certain to please a wide range of players—not just pachinko fans, but fans of the Dynasty Warrior series and video game fans as well.

"CR Shin Sangoku Musou" is scheduled to be available for enjoyment at pachinko halls throughout Japan in late May.

Sales of this machine have been incorporated into the Fields Corporation business plan for the fiscal year ending March 2007.

<End>

◆For inquiries or further information, please contact: ◆

IR Manager, Fields Corporation

E Space Tower 12F, 3-6 Maruyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0044

Tel: +81-3-5784-2109 Fax: +81-3-5784-2119